Provider Name

Cullen Primary School Nursery
Findochty Primary School Nursery
Lady Cathcart Nursery

Millbank Nursery

Portessie Playgroup

Portgordon Primary School Nursery
Portknockie Nursery

Rainbow Days

St. Peter's RC Primary School Nursery

Bishopmill Pre-school Centre
Curious Minds Education Centre
Earthtime Elgin Forest School Nursery
East End School Nursery

Liberty Kids

Rainbow Castle Childcare
Seafield Primary School Nursery
St. Sylvester's Nursery

Stramash Outdoor Nursery, Elgin
The College Nursery

V.1.P. Childcare - Moray

Ark Childcare Ltd

Jack and Jill Nursery School
Linkwood Nursery

Magic Roundabout Childcare Centre
Magic Roundabout Childcare Centre
Miltonduff Pre-school Group

New Elgin Primary School Nursery

Drumduan School
Dyke Pre-school Centre

Associated School
Group (ASG)

Buckie
Buckie
Buckie
Buckie
Buckie
Buckie
Buckie
Buckie
Buckie

Elgin Academy
Elgin Academy
Elgin Academy
Elgin Academy
Elgin Academy
Elgin Academy
Elgin Academy
Elgin Academy
Elgin Academy
Elgin Academy
Elgin Academy

Elgin High
Elgin High
Elgin High
Elgin High
Elgin High
Elgin High
Elgin High

Forres
Forres

Partner Provider/Local
Authority

Local Authority
Local Authority
Local Authority
Local Authority
Partner Provider
Local Authority
Partner Provider
Partner Provider
Local Authority

Total Buckie ASG

Partner Provider
Partner Provider
Partner Provider
Local Authority

Partner Provider
Partner Provider
Local Authority

Partner Provider
Partner Provider
Partner Provider
Partner Provider

Total Elgin Academy ASG

Partner Provider
Partner Provider
Local Authority

Partner Provider
Partner Provider
Partner Provider
Local Authority

Total Elgin High ASG

Partner Provider
Partner Provider

Current
Registration
August 22 *

18
14
34
31
16
6
13
30
39
201

32
47
14
14
35
27
49
15
38
23
33
327

36
29
46
27
58
13
21
230

12
15

Care
Inspectorate Registered to
(cn) offer funded 2
Registered year olds places
Capacity **

56 Yes

20 No

50 Yes

40 No

26 Yes

20 No

20 Yes

34 Yes

40 No

306

40 Yes
40 Yes
16 No
20 No
95 Yes
85 Yes
40 No
44 Yes
42 Yes
60 Yes
67 Yes
549

90 Yes
60 Yes
56 No
40 No
86 Yes
26 Yes
24 No
382

38 No
20 Yes

Service Model *** Notes

46 week and 50 week
Term time
46 week and 50 week
Term time
Term time
Term time
Term time
Term time
Term time

Term time

Term time

46 week

Term time

Term time

Term time

46 week and 50 week
Term time

Term time and 50 week
Term time

Term time and 50 week

Term time and 50 week
Term time

46 week and 50 week
Term time

46 week

Term time

Term time

Term time
Term time



Hop, Skip & Jump Nursery
Kinloss Primary School Nursery

Noah's Ark Day Care

Pilmuir Primary School Nursery
Rainbow Childcare and Education Ltd
Spring Kinloss

Flexible Childcare Services Keith

Keith Play Centre Nursery & Rising 3's
Keith Primary School Nursery
Newmill Nursery and Little Stars
Rothiemay Playgroup

St. Thomas Primary School Nursery

Burghead Primary School Nursery
Earthtime's Forest School Nursery
East Beach Nursery

Hopeman Primary School Nursery
Hythehill Primary School Nursery
Ladybird Development Group
Little Learners

RAF Lossiemouth Childcare Centre

St. Gerardine Primary School Nursery

Fochabers Nursery and Out of School
Garmouth & Kingston Pre-School Group
Lhanbryde Primary School Nursery
Milne's Primary School Nursery
Mosstodloch Early Learning & Childcare

Forres
Forres

Forres
Forres
Forres
Forres

Keith
Keith
Keith
Keith
Keith
Keith

Lossiemouth
Lossiemouth
Lossiemouth
Lossiemouth
Lossiemouth
Lossiemouth
Lossiemouth
Lossiemouth

Lossiemouth

Milnes
Milnes
Milnes
Milnes
Milnes

Partner Provider
Local Authority

Partner Provider
Local Authority
Partner Provider
Partner Provider
Total Forres ASG

Partner Provider
Partner Provider
Local Authority
Partner Provider
Partner Provider
Local Authority
Total Keith ASG

Local Authority
Partner Provider
Partner Provider
Local Authority
Local Authority
Partner Provider
Partner Provider
Partner Provider

Local Authority
Total Lossiemouth ASG

Partner Provider
Partner Provider
Local Authority
Local Authority
Partner Provider

23
15

29

28
43
29
194

41
13
25
14

12
113

25
28
27

14
22

49

23

199

33

20

28

34 Yes
15 No

42 Yes

60 Yes

34 Yes
100 Yes
343

63 Yes
35 Yes
30 No
15 Yes
12 No
20 No
175

20 No
50 Yes
44 Yes
20 No
20 No
15 Yes
34 Yes
131 Yes

40 No
374

50 Yes
40 Yes
48 Yes
24 No
32 No

Term time
Term time
does not operate
at full capacity
due to functional
Term time capacity issues
46 week and 50 week
46 week

Term time and 46 week

Term time, 46 and 50 week
Term time and 46 week
Term time

Term time

Term time

Term time

Term time

Term time

Term time and 50 week
Term time

Term time

Term time

50 week

Term time and 50 week

does not operate

at full capacity

due to functional
Term time capacity issues

Term time
Term time
46 week and 50 week
Term time
Term time



Total Milnes ASG 96 194

Aberlour and Craigellachie Pre School Speyside Partner Provider 19 24 Yes Term time
Aberlour Primary Nursery School Speyside Local Authority 12 20 No Term time
Busy Bee's Childcare Speyside Partner Provider 9 16 Yes 50 week
Knockando Playgroup Speyside Partner Provider 13 14 No Term time
Mortlach Primary School Nursery Speyside Local Authority 7 15 No Term time
Rothes Primary School Nursery Speyside Local Authority 16 17 No Term time
The Cabin Speyside Partner Provider 11 24 Yes Term time
Tomintoul Primary School Nursery Speyside Local Authority 8 20 No Term time
Total Speyside ASG 95 150
Total Moray 1455 2473

In addition to current registration of 1455 children, there are an additional 36 children receiving funded hours from August 2022 with childminders throughout Moray.

*Please note current registration figures do not include January and April intake children.

** Capacity figures do not take into account non-funded places for children at partner provider settings as these are not held in the NAMS system which records funded
childcare places only. Some partner provider nurseries are registered with Care Inspectorate to provide service to children from varying ages ranging from birth through 14
years of age; therefore, a registered capacity does not indicate all places will be for funded 3-4 year olds and eligible 2 year olds.

*** Settings which operate on a 46 week or 50 week model are able to provide up to 2 sessions per day so registered capacity has potential to double number of children served.



Nursery Population Forecasts 2022- Based on
CHI data from 2021

CHI Data

ASG 1-2 2-3 3-4 4-5 Total 3-5s
Buckie High 128 145 110 136 246
Elgin Academy 148 150 142 151 293
Elgin High 149 143 137 133 270
Forres Academy 132 139 148 122 270
Keith Grammar 66 62 69 80 149
Lossiemouth High 99 103 109 116 225
Milne's High 63 66 71 73 144
Speyside High 53 67 62 69 131
Total 838 875 848 880 1728
Nursery Population Forecasts 2024- Based on
CHI data from 2021

CHI Data
ASG 3-4 4-5 Total 3-5s
Buckie High 128 145 273
Elgin Academy 148 150 298
Elgin High 149 143 292
Forres Academy 132 139 271
Keith Grammar 66 62 128
Lossiemouth High 99 103 202
Milne's High 63 66 129
Speyside High 53 67 120
Total 838 875 1713




Nursery Population Forecasts 2023- Based on
CHI data from 2021

CHI Data
ASG 2-3 3-4 4-5 Total 3-5s
Buckie High 128 145 110 255
Elgin Academy 148 150 142 292
Elgin High 149 143 137 280
Forres Academy 132 139 148 287
Keith Grammar 66 62 69 131
Lossiemouth High 99 103 109 212
Milne's High 63 66 71 137
Speyside High 53 67 62 129
Total 838 875 848 1723




