Provider Name	Associated School Group (ASG)	Partner Provider/Local Authority	Current Registration August 22 *	Care Inspectorate (CI) Registered Capacity **	Registered to offer funded 2 year olds places	Service Model ***	Notes
Cullen Primary School Nursery	Buckie	Local Authority	18	3 56	5 Yes	46 week and 50 week	
Findochty Primary School Nursery	Buckie	Local Authority	14	20) No	Term time	
Lady Cathcart Nursery	Buckie	Local Authority	34	50) Yes	46 week and 50 week	
Millbank Nursery	Buckie	Local Authority	31	40) No	Term time	
Portessie Playgroup	Buckie	Partner Provider	16	5 26	5 Yes	Term time	
Portgordon Primary School Nursery	Buckie	Local Authority	6	5 20) No	Term time	
Portknockie Nursery	Buckie	Partner Provider	13	3 20) Yes	Term time	
Rainbow Days	Buckie	Partner Provider	30) 34	1 Yes	Term time	
St. Peter's RC Primary School Nursery	Buckie	Local Authority	39	9 40) No	Term time	
		Total Buckie ASC	3 201	306	õ		
Bishopmill Pre-school Centre	Elgin Academy	Partner Provider	32	2 40) Yes	Term time	
Curious Minds Education Centre	Elgin Academy	Partner Provider	47	40) Yes	Term time	
Earthtime Elgin Forest School Nursery	Elgin Academy	Partner Provider	14	16	5 No	46 week	
East End School Nursery	Elgin Academy	Local Authority	14	1 20) No	Term time	
Liberty Kids	Elgin Academy	Partner Provider	35	95	5 Yes	Term time	
Rainbow Castle Childcare	Elgin Academy	Partner Provider	27	7 85	5 Yes	Term time	
Seafield Primary School Nursery	Elgin Academy	Local Authority	49) 40) No	46 week and 50 week	
St. Sylvester's Nursery	Elgin Academy	Partner Provider	15	5 44	1 Yes	Term time	
Stramash Outdoor Nursery, Elgin	Elgin Academy	Partner Provider	38	3 42	2 Yes	Term time and 50 week	
The College Nursery	Elgin Academy	Partner Provider	23	3 60) Yes	Term time	
V.I.P. Childcare - Moray	Elgin Academy	Partner Provider	33	67	7 Yes	Term time and 50 week	
		Total Elgin Academy ASC	327	549)		
Ark Childcare Ltd	Elgin High	Partner Provider	36	5 90) Yes	Term time and 50 week	
Jack and Jill Nursery School	Elgin High	Partner Provider	29) 60) Yes	Term time	
Linkwood Nursery	Elgin High	Local Authority	46	5 56	5 No	46 week and 50 week	
Magic Roundabout Childcare Centre	Elgin High	Partner Provider	27	7 40) No	Term time	
Magic Roundabout Childcare Centre	Elgin High	Partner Provider	58	8 86	5 Yes	46 week	
Miltonduff Pre-school Group	Elgin High	Partner Provider	13	3 26	5 Yes	Term time	
New Elgin Primary School Nursery	Elgin High	Local Authority	21	24	1 No	Term time	
		Total Elgin High ASC	3 230	382	2		
Drumduan School	Forres	Partner Provider	12	2 38	3 No	Term time	
Dyke Pre-school Centre	Forres	Partner Provider	15	5 20) Yes	Term time	

Hop, Skip & Jump Nursery	Forres	Partner Provider	23	34 Yes	Term time	
Kinloss Primary School Nursery	Forres	Local Authority	15	15 No	Term time	
			20			does not operate
			29			at full capacity due to functional
Noah's Ark Day Care	Forres	Partner Provider		42 Yes	Term time	capacity issues
Pilmuir Primary School Nursery	Forres	Local Authority	28	60 Yes	46 week and 50 week	capacity issues
Rainbow Childcare and Education Ltd	Forres	Partner Provider	43	34 Yes	46 week	
Spring Kinloss	Forres	Partner Provider	29	100 Yes	Term time and 46 week	
Spring Killioss	101163	Total Forres ASG	194	343	Term time and 40 week	
		701417 077 237 130	131	3.3		
Flexible Childcare Services Keith	Keith	Partner Provider	41	63 Yes	Term time, 46 and 50 week	
Keith Play Centre Nursery & Rising 3's	Keith	Partner Provider	13	35 Yes	Term time and 46 week	
Keith Primary School Nursery	Keith	Local Authority	25	30 No	Term time	
Newmill Nursery and Little Stars	Keith	Partner Provider	14	15 Yes	Term time	
Rothiemay Playgroup	Keith	Partner Provider	8	12 No	Term time	
St. Thomas Primary School Nursery	Keith	Local Authority	12	20 No	Term time	
		Total Keith ASG	113	175		
Burghead Primary School Nursery	Lossiemouth	Local Authority	25	20 No	Term time	
Earthtime's Forest School Nursery	Lossiemouth	Partner Provider	28	50 Yes	Term time	
East Beach Nursery	Lossiemouth	Partner Provider	27	44 Yes	Term time and 50 week	
Hopeman Primary School Nursery	Lossiemouth	Local Authority	14	20 No	Term time	
Hythehill Primary School Nursery	Lossiemouth	Local Authority	22	20 No	Term time	
Ladybird Development Group	Lossiemouth	Partner Provider	8	15 Yes	Term time	
Little Learners	Lossiemouth	Partner Provider	3	34 Yes	50 week	
RAF Lossiemouth Childcare Centre	Lossiemouth	Partner Provider	49	131 Yes	Term time and 50 week	
						da a a mat a manata
			23			does not operate at full capacity
			23			due to functional
St. Corardina Primary School Nursary	Lossiemouth	Local Authority		40 No	Term time	
St. Gerardine Primary School Nursery	Lossiemouth	Total Lossiemouth ASG	100	374	rerm time	capacity issues
		Total Lossiemouth ASG	199	374		
Fochabers Nursery and Out of School	Milnes	Partner Provider	33	50 Yes	Term time	
Garmouth & Kingston Pre-School Group	Milnes	Partner Provider	6	40 Yes	Term time	
Lhanbryde Primary School Nursery	Milnes	Local Authority	20	48 Yes	46 week and 50 week	
Milne's Primary School Nursery	Milnes	Local Authority	9	24 No	Term time	
Mosstodloch Early Learning & Childcare	Milnes	Partner Provider	28	32 No	Term time	
, 11 6 11 1				-		

		Total Milnes ASG	96	194	
Aberlour and Craigellachie Pre School	Speyside	Partner Provider	19	24 Yes	Term time
Aberlour Primary Nursery School	Speyside	Local Authority	12	20 No	Term time
Busy Bee's Childcare	Speyside	Partner Provider	9	16 Yes	50 week
Knockando Playgroup	Speyside	Partner Provider	13	14 No	Term time
Mortlach Primary School Nursery	Speyside	Local Authority	7	15 No	Term time
Rothes Primary School Nursery	Speyside	Local Authority	16	17 No	Term time
The Cabin	Speyside	Partner Provider	11	24 Yes	Term time
Tomintoul Primary School Nursery	Speyside	Local Authority	8	20 No	Term time
		Total Speyside ASG	95	150	
		Total Moray	1455	2473	

In addition to current registration of 1455 children, there are an additional 36 children receiving funded hours from August 2022 with childminders throughout Moray.

^{*}Please note current registration figures do not include January and April intake children.

^{**} Capacity figures do not take into account non-funded places for children at partner provider settings as these are not held in the NAMS system which records funded childcare places only. Some partner provider nurseries are registered with Care Inspectorate to provide service to children from varying ages ranging from birth through 14 years of age; therefore, a registered capacity does not indicate all places will be for funded 3-4 year olds and eligible 2 year olds.

^{***} Settings which operate on a 46 week or 50 week model are able to provide up to 2 sessions per day so registered capacity has potential to double number of children served.

Nursery Population Forecasts 2022- Based on CHI data from 2021

		CHI Data			
ASG	1-2	2-3	3-4	4-5	Total 3-5s
Buckie High	128	145	110	136	246
Elgin Academy	148	150	142	151	293
Elgin High	149	143	137	133	270
Forres Academy	132	139	148	122	270
Keith Grammar	66	62	69	80	149
Lossiemouth High	99	103	109	116	225
Milne's High	63	66	71	73	144
Speyside High	53	67	62	69	131
Total	838	875	848	880	1728

Nursery Population Forecasts 2024- Based on CHI data from 2021

	CHI Data				
ASG	3-4	4-5	Total 3-5s		
Buckie High	128	145	273		
Elgin Academy	148	150	298		
Elgin High	149	143	292		
Forres Academy	132	139	271		
Keith Grammar	66	62	128		
Lossiemouth High	99	103	202		
Milne's High	63	66	129		
Speyside High	53	67	120		
Total	838	875	1713		

Nursery Population Forecasts 2023- Based on CHI data from 2021

		CHI Data					
ASG	2-3	3-4	4-5	Total 3-5s			
Buckie High	128	145	110	255			
Elgin Academy	148	150	142	292			
Elgin High	149	143	137	280			
Forres Academy	132	139	148	287			
Keith Grammar	66	62	69	131			
Lossiemouth High	99	103	109	212			
Milne's High	63	66	71	137			
Speyside High	53	67	62	129			
Total	838	875	848	1723			